

**2026 LMIG Roadway Improvements
for the
City of Hoschton, Georgia**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	R&B Developer Inc.		Allied Paving Contractors, Inc.		Blount Construction Company, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
001-0000	Allowance for Unforeseen Issues to be Used at the Discretion of the Owner	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
150-1000	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$35,400.00	\$35,400.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$144,211.16	\$144,211.16
210-0100	Grading Complete	LS	1	\$328,000.00	\$328,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$252,165.65	\$252,165.65
New Street									
163-0232	Temporary Grassing	AC	0.25	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,530.00	\$632.50	\$2,120.20	\$530.05
163-0240	Mulching	AC	0.25	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,150.00	\$287.50	\$856.60	\$214.15
163-0301	Construct and Remove Construction Exit	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,428.66	\$2,428.66
163-0529	Construct and Remove Temporary Baled Straw Check Dam	EA	11	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$575.00	\$6,325.00	\$470.11	\$5,171.21
163-0550	Construct and Remove Inlet Sediment Trap	EA	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$632.50	\$6,325.00	\$295.47	\$2,954.70
171-0030	Temporary Silt Fence, All Types	LF	1,360	\$1.50	\$2,040.00	\$8.65	\$11,764.00	\$3.90	\$5,304.00
207-0203	Foundation Backfill Material, TP II	CY	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$63.25	\$632.50	\$135.52	\$1,355.20
301-2170	Soil-Cement Stabilization Base Course, 12-inch, Reclaim Existing Pavement in Place	SY	4,300	\$11.00	\$47,300.00	\$7.50	\$32,250.00	\$9.45	\$40,635.00
301-5000	Portland Cement	TN	118	\$250.00	\$29,500.00	\$290.00	\$34,220.00	\$266.06	\$31,395.08
310-5060	Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6-inch, Incl Matl	SY	9	\$80.00	\$720.00	\$35.00	\$315.00	\$171.31	\$1,541.79
441-5002	Concrete Header Curb, 6-inch, Type 2	LF	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$32.25	\$4,837.50	\$63.72	\$9,558.00
402-3103	Recycled Asph Cone 9.5 mm Superpave, Type II, GP 2 Only, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	TN	480	\$105.00	\$50,400.00	\$140.00	\$67,200.00	\$172.88	\$82,982.40
413-1000	Bituminous Tack Goat	GAL	215	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$3.50	\$752.50	\$4.15	\$892.25
441-0630	Concrete Headwall, 30-inch	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,725.00	\$3,450.00	\$2,373.75	\$4,747.50
446-1100	Pavement Reinforcing Strips, Type 2, 18 Inch Width	LF	1,600	\$3.00	\$4,800.00	\$3.50	\$5,600.00	\$5.39	\$8,624.00
450-0000	Speed Hump, Prefabricated or Asphaltic Concrete, Complete	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00	\$5,850.00	\$23,400.00
500-9999	Class B Concrete, Base or Pavement Widening	CY	90	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	\$435.00	\$39,150.00	\$516.44	\$46,479.60
550-1150	RCP Storm Drain, 15-inch, H 1-10	LF	350	\$55.00	\$19,250.00	\$110.00	\$38,500.00	\$95.04	\$33,264.00
550-1180	RCP Storm Drain, 18-inch, H 1-10	LF	390	\$60.00	\$23,400.00	\$115.00	\$44,850.00	\$105.68	\$41,215.20
550-1240	RCP Storm Drain, 24-inch, H 1-10	LF	30	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$159.95	\$4,798.50
550-2150	RCP Storm Drain, 15-inch, H 1-10	LF	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$112.77	\$6,766.20
550-3315	Safety End Section, 15-inch, Storm Drain, 4:1 Slope	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,383.03	\$2,383.03
550-3415	Safety End Section, 15-inch, Side Drain, 4:1 Slope	EA	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,875.00	\$23,000.00	\$2,383.05	\$19,064.40
603-2181	Stone Dumped Rip Rap, Type-3, 18-inch	ESY	145	\$80.00	\$11,600.00	\$80.50	\$11,672.50	\$98.41	\$14,269.45
603-7000	Plastic Filter Fabric	SY	145	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$11.50	\$1,667.50	\$8.23	\$1,193.35
611-8140	Adjust Water Valve Box to Grade	EA	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,875.00	\$14,375.00	\$344.69	\$1,723.45
636-0000	Road Signage, Complete	LS	1	\$2,980.00	\$2,980.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
653-1501	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5-inch White	LF	3,200	\$0.50	\$1,600.00	\$0.60	\$1,920.00	\$0.65	\$2,080.00
653-1502	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5-inch Yellow	LF	3,200	\$0.50	\$1,600.00	\$1.40	\$4,480.00	\$1.56	\$4,992.00
653-1704	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 24-inch White	LF	33	\$10.00	\$330.00	\$10.35	\$341.55	\$11.70	\$386.10
654-1001	Raised Pavement Markers, Type 1, Yellow	EA	80	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$8.65	\$692.00	\$9.75	\$780.00
668-2100	Drop Inlet, Group 1	EA	10	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$4,540.51	\$45,405.10
668-4300	Storm Sewer Manhole, Type 1	EA	5	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$5,001.93	\$25,009.65
700-6910	Permanent Grassing, Incl Fertilizer, Nitrogen, & Lime	AC	0.25	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,025.00	\$1,006.25	\$5,460.00	\$1,365.00
700-9300	Sod	SY	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.15	\$1,007.50	\$25.83	\$1,291.50
702-7501	Tree Protection Barrier, Type 1	LF	600	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.75	\$3,450.00	\$1.97	\$1,182.00
713-1000	Excelsior Blanket, Shoulder Slopes and Ditches	SY	250	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.50	\$2,875.00	\$2.33	\$582.50
East Broad Street									
163-0232	Temporary Grassing	AC	0.04	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,530.00	\$101.20	\$3,343.75	\$133.75
163-0240	Mulching	AC	0.04	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,150.00	\$46.00	\$3,051.25	\$122.05
163-0529	Construct and Remove Temporary Baled Straw Check Dam	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$470.03	\$470.03

**2026 LMIG Roadway Improvements
for the
City of Hoschton, Georgia**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	R&B Developer Inc.		Allied Paving Contractors, Inc.		Blount Construction Company, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
163-0550	Construct and Remove Inlet Sediment Trap	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$632.50	\$632.50	\$295.47	\$295.47
171-0030	Temporary Silt Fence, All Types	LF	90	\$1.50	\$135.00	\$8.65	\$778.50	\$3.91	\$351.90
550-1180	RCP Storm Drain, 18-inch, H 1-10	LF	134	\$60.00	\$8,040.00	\$115.00	\$15,410.00	\$105.66	\$14,158.44
603-2181	Stone Dumped Rip Rap, Type-3, 18-inch	SY	15	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.50	\$1,207.50	\$98.37	\$1,475.55
603-7000	Plastic Filter Fabric	SY	15	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$11.50	\$172.50	\$8.27	\$124.05
668-2100	Drop Inlet, Group 1	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,539.95	\$4,539.95
668-5000	Junction Box	EA	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,001.92	\$5,001.92
700-6910	Permanent Grassing, Inel Fertilizer, Nitrogen, & Lime	AC	0.04	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,025.00	\$161.00	\$7,828.75	\$313.15
Oak Street									
163-0232	Temporary Grassing	AC	0.01	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,530.00	\$25.30	\$10,450.00	\$104.50
163-0240	Mulching	AC	0.01	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$11.50	\$10,450.00	<i>\$104.50</i>
171-0030	Temporary Silt Fence, All Types	LF	40	\$1.50	\$60.00	\$8.65	\$346.00	\$3.90	\$156.00
402-1802	Recycled Asph Cone 9.5 mm Superpave, Type II, GP 2 Only, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime, Incl Milling (12.5 mm SP 330 LBS/SY)	TN	1.5	\$450.00	\$675.00	\$295.00	\$442.50	\$1,034.56	\$1,551.84
441-0618	Concrete Headwall, 18-inch	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$2,518.35	\$2,518.35
500-9999	Class B Concrete, Base or Pavement Widening	CY	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,142.53	\$1,142.53
603-2181	Stone Dumped Rip Rap, Type-3, 18-inch	SY	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$80.50	\$805.00	\$98.28	\$982.80
603-7000	Plastic Filter Fabric	SY	10	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$11.50	\$115.00	\$9.59	\$95.90
668-5000	Junction Box	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,311.58	\$4,311.58
700-6910	Permanent Grassing, Inel Fertilizer, Nitrogen, & Lime	AC	0.01	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,025.00	\$40.25	\$14,935.00	\$149.35
Josh Pirkle Road									
207-0203	Foundation Backfill Material, TP II	CY	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$63.25	\$6,325.00	\$90.98	\$9,098.00
653-1502	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5-inch Yellow	LF	7,000	\$0.25	\$1,750.00	\$1.40	\$9,800.00	\$1.56	\$10,920.00
402-1802	Recycled Asph Cone Patching, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime, Incl Milling (12.5 mm SP 330 LBS/SY)	TN	214	\$195.00	\$41,730.00	\$295.00	\$63,130.00	\$232.71	\$49,799.94
Joshua Way									
207-0203	Foundation Backfill Material, TP II	CY	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$63.25	\$632.50	\$135.52	\$1,355.20
310-5060	Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6-inch, Incl Matl	SY	210	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$35.00	\$7,350.00	\$35.03	\$7,356.30
402-1802	Recycled Asph Cone Patching, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime, Incl Milling (12.5 mm SP 330 LBS/SY)	TN	35	\$225.00	\$7,875.00	\$295.00	\$10,325.00	\$279.52	\$9,783.20
653-1704	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 24-inch White	LF	12	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.35	\$124.20	\$11.70	\$140.40
Fawn Court									
310-5060	Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6-inch, Incl Matl	SY	210	\$1.00	\$210.00	\$35.00	\$7,350.00	\$35.03	\$7,356.30
402-1802	Recycled Asph Cone Patching, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime, Incl Milling (12.5 mm SP 330 LBS/SY)	TN	35	\$225.00	\$7,875.00	\$295.00	\$10,325.00	\$279.52	\$9,783.20
653-1704	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 24-inch White	LF	12	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.35	\$124.20	\$11.70	\$140.40
Hawthorne Way Alley									
441-5002	Concrete Header Curb, 6-inch, Type 2	LF	190	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$32.25	\$6,127.50	\$67.63	\$12,849.70
500-9999	Class B Concrete, Base or Pavement Widening	CY	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$953.91	\$6,677.37
700-9300	Sod	SY	90	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$20.15	\$1,813.50	\$24.07	\$2,166.30
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$836,845.00		\$872,250.45		<i>\$1,089,821.75</i>

*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation
of bids received by the City of Hoschton
on August 6, 2026.

Greg Bennett, P.E.
Engineering Management, Inc.

